	09-29-	2004	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102847	563	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME U.S. Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Bradley John Meyer Donald Keith Landphair		2. Name and addres Name:Deere & 0	co.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached? Yes 🗹 No		SEC #
3. Nature of conveyance:	Merger		<u> </u>
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address:	One John Deere Place
		City: Moline	State:_ ^{_L} Zip:_61265-80
Execution Date: 84/2004 and	8/13/2004	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🖌
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should Name:Randall T. Erickson	be mailed:		oplications and patents involved 3.41)\$
The Law O	ffice of Randall T.	Enclosed	
Erickson, P.C.		Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address:425 W. Wes	ley St., Suite 1	8. Deposit account r	iumber:
City: WheatonState: ^{IL}	_Zip:		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Randall T. Erickson, Reg. No. Name of Person Sigr Total		Signature er sheet, attachments, and	September 2, 200 Date
M 6T0N11 00000197 10839733	ail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet inform Trademarks, Box Assignments	ation to:
40.00 DP		n, D.C. 20231	
L			

Assignment

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in <u>Nozzle Assembly For Product-On-Demand Delivery</u> <u>System</u> and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, identified by serial number and filing date above, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to <u>Deere & Company</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having offices at <u>One John Deere Place, Moline,</u> <u>Illinois 61265-8098</u> and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of <u>Deere & Company</u> (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.:	10/839,733	Filed:	May 5, 2004	
	Brack Brad	John Meyer	yn	$\langle \rangle$
	Executed this	s 13 day of Augus	<u>3</u> , 2004.	
State of Moruh D		-		
County of Burleig) ss. 5~)			
Notary Public, in	bscribed and executed the	nty aforesaid, and ackno e-foregoing Assignment Notary Public	n appeared before me, a swledged that he/she freely for the purposes and uses DUANE KAUTZMAN Notary Public State of North Dakota Commission Expires Sept. 9, 200	06
	*	* * * *		
	Dona	ld Keith Landphair		
	Executed this	s day of	, 2004.	
State of County of)) ss.)			
a Notary Public, i	n and for the State and Co arily subscribed and execu	ounty aforesaid, and ack	phair appeared before me, nowledged that he/she nment for the purposes and	
(SEAL)		Notary Public		
	My Commis	sion Expires:		
	*	* * * *		
	Р	Page 2 of 2		

PATENT REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0232 Serial No.:

Assignment

In Consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned in Nozzle Assembly For Product-On-Demand Delivery System and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, identified by serial number and filing date above, and in any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application are hereby assigned by the undersigned to Deere & Company, a Delaware corporation, having offices at One John Deere Place, Moline, Illinois 61265-8098 and the successors, legal representatives and assigns of Deere & Company (hereinafter collectively called said Assignee), and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested by the undersigned to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

For said considerations it is hereby agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any necessary and proper oaths or affidavits relating to said application or required for the filing or prosecution of any divisional or continuing application thereof or for the filing or prosecution of any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted on said invention or improvements that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations it is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and further to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements, including all priority rights, and the right to claim priority rights and the privileges and benefits thereof, including those under the International Convention, and all other Conventions, and the right to file applications for patent in said Assignee's own name for said invention or improvements in each and every country of the world are hereby assigned and granted by the undersigned to said Assignee. It is further agreed by the undersigned, upon the request of said Assignee, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of the undersigned to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee. The undersigned also further agrees, for the said considerations, upon the request of said Assignee, to promptly perform all lawful acts deemed by said Assignee to be necessary or advisable in connection with maintaining, enforcing, or transferring the resulting grants of said Letters Patent in the United States or foreign countries. It is agreed that such lawful acts include, but are not limited to, taking oaths, executing declarations, powers, assignments and other papers and giving testimony.

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.:	10/839,733	Filed:	May 5, 2004
	Bradle	ey John Meyer	
	Executed this	s day of	, 2004.
State of)) ss.		
County of)		
Notary Public, in	, 20 and for the State and Cour ubscribed and executed the l.	nty aforesaid, and acknow	owledged that he/she freely
(SEAL)	·	Notary Public	
	My Commiss	sion Expires:	·····
RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILI		* * **	
RY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILI	LINOIS E	* * * * 1 Kaith Landphair 1d Keith Landphair 5 <u>4</u> day of <u>AUG</u>	prin , 2004.
State of Illinoi:	LINOIS DO-2007 Donal Executed this	Ĺ	prin , 2004.
ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-1 County of Tilling County of Rock On <u>4 angust</u> a Notary Public, i	LINOIS 10-2007 Linoit Donal Executed this S)) ss. Islo-d) , 20 in and for the State and Co arily subscribed and execu	6 4 904, Donald Keith Land 2004, aforesaid, and ack	phair appeared before me, nowledged that he/she
County of Rock On <u>4 Angust</u> a Notary Public, i freely and volunt	LINOIS 10-2007 LINOIS Linoit Donal Executed this S)) ss. Lsto-d in and for the State and Co arily subscribed and execu essed.	a <u>4</u> day of <u>AUC</u> 004, Donald Keith Land bunty aforesaid, and ack ted the foregoing Assig	phair appeared before me, nowledged that he/she nment for the purposes and
ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-1 County of Fock On <u>4 angust</u> a Notary Public, i freely and volunt uses therein express	LINOIS 10-2007 LINOIS Linoit Donal Executed this S)) ss. Lsto-d in and for the State and Co arily subscribed and execu essed.	6 4 904, Donald Keith Land 2004, aforesaid, and ack	phair appeared before me, nowledged that he/she nment for the purposes and
ARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILL COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-1 County of Fock On <u>4 angust</u> a Notary Public, i freely and volunt uses therein express	LINOIS 10-2007 Linoid Linoi	a <u>4</u> day of <u>AUC</u> 004, Donald Keith Land bunty aforesaid, and ack ted the foregoing Assig	phair appeared before me, nowledged that he/she nment for the purposes and

RECORDED: 09/27/2004